1.888.567.9596 (USA only)   |  SynQor Headquarters  155 Swanson Road, Boxborough, MA 01719-1316 USA  |  www.synqor.com
Made in USA
Military Grade VITA 62 Compliant Power Supply
Operator’s Guide
VPX 3U I2CVPX
VPX 3U I2C
006-0006993 5/8/18 Rev C 1 of 22 VPX 3U I2C Guide www.synqor.com
Table of Contents

The following table lists all IPMI sensors available on the VPX 3U modules.
Sensor
Number Sensor Name Sensor Type Code Event/Reading
Type Code Description Unit
2 FRU Health F2h - VITA 46.11 OEM 04h Predictive Failure Discrete
3 FRU Voltage 02h - Voltage 05h Limit Not Exceeded
/Limit Exceeded Discrete
4 FRU Temperature F3h - VITA 46.11 OEM  6Fh Sensor Specific Discrete
7 Input Voltage 02h - Voltage 01h Analog Volts
8 +12V Voltage 02h - Voltage 01h Analog Volts
9 +3.3V Voltage 02h - Voltage 01h Analog Volts
006-0006993 5/8/18 Rev C 15 of 22 VPX 3U I2C Guide www.synqor.com
Sensor
Number Sensor Name Sensor Type Event/Reading
Type Code Description Unit
10 +5V Voltage 02h - Voltage 01h Analog Volts
11 +3.3Vaux Voltage 02h - Voltage 01h Analog Volts
12 +12Vaux Voltage 02h - Voltage 01h Analog Volts
13 -12Vaux Voltage 02h - Voltage 01h Analog Volts
14 Input Current 03h - Current 01h Analog Amperes
15 +12V Current 03h - Current 01h Analog Amperes
16 +3.3V Current 03h - Current 01h Analog Amperes
17 +5V Current 03h - Current 01h Analog Amperes
18 Card Edge Temperature
Towards Pin P6 01h - Temperature 01h Analog Kelvin
19 Card Edge Temperature
Towards Pin P1 01h - Temperature 01h Analog Kelvin
20 Temperature at Middle
of the Chassis 01h - Temperature 01h Analog Kelvin
21 Input Power
Consumption 0Bh - Other Units-based Sensor 01h Analog Watts
22 +12V Power
Consumption 0Bh - Other Units-based Sensor 01h Analog Watts
23 +3.3V Power
Consumption 0Bh - Other Units-based Sensor 01h Analog Watts
24 +5V Power
Consumption 0Bh - Other Units-based Sensor 01h Analog Watts
Table K: IPMI Supported Sensors
006-0006993 5/8/18 Rev C 16 of 22 VPX 3U I2C Guide www.synqor.com
5.2 IPMI Sensor Reading Conversion
The following formula defined in IPMI specification should be used to convert the one byte “raw” sensor
readings to real values in the desired units (e.g. Volts, Amps, Watts, degrees Celcius).
𝑦𝑦 = (𝑀𝑀𝑀𝑀 + 𝐵𝐵 ∗ 10𝐾𝐾1) ∗ 10𝐾𝐾2
Where:
x, is one byte unsigned integer, received from the VPX module;
y, is the calculated, “real world” value in the appropriate units (A, V, W, °C);
M, is signed integer constant multiplier;
B, is signed additive offset;
K1, is signed “B” exponent;
K2, is signed Result “R” exponent;
The table below provides the coefficients used for IPMI analog sensor conversion.
Sensor
Conversion Coefficients Valid y Range
(calculated “real
world” value)
Typical Examples
M B B exp. (K1) R exp. (K2) x y
7: Input Voltage
28V Model 20 90 1 -2 9 V – 60 V 95 28 V
48V Model 4 0 0 -1 0 – 102 V 120 48 V
270V and AC Model 20 0 0 -1 0  – 510 V 135 270 V
8: +12V Voltage 20 90 2 -3 9 V – 14.1 V 150 12 V
9: +3.3V Voltage 10 20 2 -3 2 V – 4.55 V 130 3.3 V
10: +5V Voltage 10 35 2 -3 3.5 V – 6.05 V 150 5 V
11: +3.3Vaux Voltage 10 20 2 -3 2 V – 4.55 V 130 3.3 V
12: +12Vaux Voltage 20 90 2 -3 9 V – 14.1 V 150 12 V
13: -12Vaux Voltage -20 -90 2 -3 -9 V – -14.1 V 150 -12 V
14: Input Current
28V Model 20 0 0 -2 0 – 51 A 150 30 A
48V Model 10 0 0 -2 0 – 25.5 A 100 10 A
270V and AC Model 20 0 0 -3 0 – 5.1 A 150 3 A
15: +12V Current
28V/270V/AC Models 20 0 0 -2 0 – 51 A 200 40 A
48V Model 25 0 0 -2 0 – 63.75 A 200 50 A
16: +3.3V Current 20 0 0 -2 0 – 51 A 100 20 A
17: +5V Current 20 0 0 -2 0 – 51 A 150 30 A
18: Card Edge Temp towards P6 1 20 1 0 200 K – 455 K  150 350 K
19: Card Edge Temp towards P1 1 20 1 0 200 K – 455 K 150 350 K
20: Mid-chassis Temp 1 20 1 0 200 K – 455 K 150 350 K
21: Input Power
Consumption
28V/270V/AC Models 25 0 0 -1 0 – 637.5W 200 500 W
48V Model 30 0 0 -1 0 – 765 W 200 600 W
006-0006993 5/8/18 Rev C 17 of 22 VPX 3U I2C Guide www.synqor.com
22: +12V Power